Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SILAY CITY

TO : Chief Education Supervisors
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

FROM : c%ﬂmm ¢ DA cEso v
Schools Division Superintendent
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DERPRED - S\LAY CITY

REL - ASE
DATE. l)_‘Mhl—ﬁ—‘l-lﬂ'iJg

SUBJECT: LIST OF QUALIFIED APPI.ICANTSOOR ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT |
POSITION as of PRE QUALIFICATIONS PROCESS

DATE : June 18, 2020

This office hereby announces the selection line-up for Administrative Assistant
| position per results of the preliminary evaluation of the qualifications.

For your information and guidance.

Date and Time of Posting:

Division Website

Three Conspicuous Places:

JUN 19 2020 1o AM.

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental
=% Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly.com
$°% Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdSilayCity
Facebook Page: DepEdTayosilay City

Contact Number: Admin 4417153/ 458-4396/ HR 458-4401/ SGOD 458-4402/CID 458-4406/



Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SILAY CITY

LIST OF QUALIFIED APPLICANT FOR PROMOTION
TO ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT | POSITION

I

’ que of Appllcun'l' ALVEN JOHN D. JUSON ‘

Posmon Applled Admmlsiruhve Asstsicni | (SG?)

S ROy S e S |

; 3 ‘Education Expenence | Training Eligibiiity
. _Requirements | Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
| Minimum | _ g | |
| Qualification ‘ Completion of at | One (1) year | Four (4) hours | Career Service
' Standard | least two (2} years relevant | relevant | {Sub-
} . studiesin college | expernence | training Professional);First |
| ‘ ' | Level Eligibility
S - | I S
| Apphcont s | Bochelor of | 6 years, ISO | |
Qualification o M— ‘ 7 rvanths and ' streads CSP =80.72% |
Computer | 17 days as | Awareness . ‘
! Science | LineleaderAmdatex Trommg— _ |
é i } GMS ana ; ‘
! i | EMS @ Silay |
= | | City, May 15, |
| . I N S L2017 . -
| Preliminary | Met Met | Met Met

| Fvaluaton

Recommendo‘rlon The c1p;c>hcc1ml is compliant with The minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental
Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly.com

Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph

Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdSilayCity

Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City

Contact Number: Admin 4417153/ 458-4396/ HR 458-4401/ SGOD 458-4402/CID 458-4406/




Name of Applicant: EMELONA G. GALUSO

Position Applied: Admmlsfrallve Assmiani 1(8G7)

Evaluafion

Education ’; Expenence Training 1 Eligibility
. Requirements Reguiremenis Requiremenlts = Requiremen's
Minimum ' )
Qudlification Completion of at One (1) year Four {4) hours Career Service
standard least two (2) years releyon’r relevant training (Sub-
studies in coliege experience Professional);First
| - | Level Eligibility
Appii_gon’r_‘s BEED w/ 4 years, Forum on RA
Qualification | concentrationin | 10 months and 7610, LET = 75.40%
Home Economics 16 days as Oct. 14, 2004
| and Livelihood Brgy. Assistant l
; . Education Secretary
| Preliminary i - Met I Met Met ~ Met
1

Recommendation — The oppﬁco-hffuis compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

Requiremenis, therefore the Board wiii proceed 1o further evaiuation

Name of Applicant: BENJIE C. ALIMON

Posahon Applled Administrative Asslsfani I (SG?)

‘ ‘Education Experience Training Eligibility
‘ Requirements Reauirements Requirements Requirements
Minimum T
Quailification | Completion of at | One (1) year Four {4) hours Career Service
! Stendard | least two (2) yeors | relevant | relevant training (Sub- .
| | studiesin buucgc . experience i P!Ofessionaij;Firsi
= I E ; Level Eligibility
~ARPIEON S Bachelor of 29 years, Seminar-
| Qualification t S CIEHES I 1 nionths Workshop for CSP =82.70%
|  Accountancy, | and l4days | Multi-Purpose ‘
| MPAd | asHRMO | Cooperatives
| Strategy |
Formulation and
Technical
Auditing @
Manila,
May 23-26, 2000 -
Freliminary mMei Met ' Met Mei
Evaluation

Recommendation - The dppllcomL s complloni with the minimum QS and Basic |




Name of Applicant: JISELLE E. PRAYCO

Position Applied: Adminisirative Assistant | (§G7)

ol

L

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

Education ‘ Experience Training | Eligibility
Reguirements | Reguirements Requiremenis | Reguirements
Minimum ? ‘
Qualification | Complefion of at 1 One (1) year Four (4) hours Career Service
Standard least two (2) years | relevant relevant training | (Sub-
studiesin coliege | experience | Professional);First
: | Level Eligibility
Applicant’s Bachelor of 1 year, NC Il in Contact i
Qualification Elementary ot wrneod Carda LET = 82.20% E
Education 28 days as Servicing |
Project '1
Productivity l
Regulator . '
Preliminary Met Met Met | Met '
Evaluation | ' i i
|
|

Requirements, theretore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of Applicant: SHIELA GRACE P. DE LA CRUZ

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant | (SG7)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements Requirements Requirements
g:ﬂﬁ;ﬁgﬁon . Completionof at | One {1} year | Four (4) hours | Career Sewvice
Standard ; Ie.OST..TW.O (2) years i rele\.fon’r | relevant training 1 {Sub- }
studies in coliege | expeiience | Professionaij;First |
i ) Level Eligibility
Applicant’s Bachelor of Arts in 1 year, English
Qualification i gl T . i H ; LET = 75.40%
S0Cldl sclence 4 months and Language
28 days as Job Proficiency,
OrderinSilay | July 17- Aug.11,
Housing 2017
I Authority
| Preliminary Met | Met Met , Met
| Evaluation i |
i Recommendation — The dgppiicant is compiignt with the minimum QS and Basic

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation




Name of Applicant. JONATHAN REEVE B. MIRANDA

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant | (SG7)

Education
Requirements

Experience
Requirements

Training
ReqGuirements

Eligibility

eGuiifeinenis

B
R

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

Minimum )
Qualification | Completionof at | One (1) year | Four (4) hours | Career Service |
standid least two (2) years relevant relevant training (Sub-
| studiesin coliege experience Professional);First |
{ i | _Level Higibility |
Applicant’s | g chelor of Science 2 years, DLP Program on
Qualification T —_— 8 months and Rulgs aif CSP=81.21% |
Administration 17 days as Conduct and ‘
major in Operations Customer Ethical Behavior ‘
Management Assistant of in the Civil |
) PAG-IBIG Service i
Preliminary Met Met Met Met |
Evaluation |
l

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of Applicant. MARLOU Q. EBIAS

Education
Requirements

Position Applied: Administrative Assasianf 1 (8G7)

Expenen ce
Requirements

Training ’
Requirements

Ellglblll'ry

[ -

F=vat i} r.—_x ARFEEE
I\G\‘Ull Siiiviii 5‘

-“L 1

o | Complefion of ot | One (1) year | Four (4] hours | CareerService |
Stz least two (2] years relevant relevant training | {Sub-
studies in coilege expenence Professional);First
Level Eligibility
Applicant’s | gqchelor of Artsin 1 year, Advance !
Quadlification Eng]lSh w/ 1 month and CompUTeT LET = 78.80%
| | specidlization in 12daysas | Course (TESDA), |
Communication Brgy. Record Nov. 3 -Dec. 7, \
Keeper 2019 )
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation |

Recommendation — The applicantis comphon’r with the minimum QS cnd Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation




Name of Applicant: ROCKYLEN M. BENGUELO

 Position Applied: Adminisirative Assistant | (§G7)

] Education Experience Training Eligibility
' 2equirements Requirements Requirements Requirements
| Minimum ,
| Qualification | Completion of af One (1) year Four (4) hours | Career Service |
Standard | leastiwo (2)years | relevant | relevant Sub- |
stuQies in college | expelience raining Professional);First
i | Level Eligibility
Applicant’s | gqchelor of Science | 5years and | DLP Program on
Qualification in Engineering 3 days as Rui:gs of CSP =80.13%
Technology ADAS | Conduct and
i Ethical Behavior | :
| | inthe Civil |
!L i B Service
| Preliminary Met Met Met Met 1
| Evaluation |

Name of Applicant: VANEZIA P. SEBALLOS

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant | (SG7)

Education Experience Training i Eligibility
: Roguirements | Reguirements Requirements Reguirements
g:JncI:rI;iL(J:n;tIOn | Completion of at | One (1) year Four (4) hours Career Service |
| standard | least two (2) years rele\:'o t relevant training (Sub- |
‘ studies in coliege ’ expenence | Professionailj;First
B . | Level Higibility
Appli.gon’r's Bachelor of | 9 years, | Fil Chi Love and |
Quadlification Science in l 11 months Care Foundatior, LET = 79.20%
Information and Inc. 45 Hours
Technology 17 days as Training for
Associate in ADA IV Fundamentals of
Computer Data Computer, MS
Processing Office @
(A.C.D.P.) ; Silay City,
, i Aug. 9 -Sep. 7,
| 019 |
Preiiminary Met Met \ Met é Met |
Evaluation | 1

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further

ang

evaluation




Name of Appllccnt* ERIC P. ENRIQUEZ

Poslhon Applied: Adminisirative Assistant | (SG7)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
1 Reguirements Requirements | Requirements Requirements
| Minimum . I
Qualification | Completion of af Cne (1) year | Four (4) hours Career Service |
Shandard least two (2) years feleyonf relevant (Sub- |
i studies in coiiege expenence fraining Professionai);First |
} B Level Eligibility |
| Applicant’s | g chelor of Science 1l1years, | Informatics |
- Qualification | iy commerce major | 2 months and | Basic Microsoft | <SP =80.11% |
in Banking and 8 days as Access 97, MS '
Finance Job Order Powerpoint 97,
Encoder MS Outlook,
Internet,
- - July 18, 2000 N
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaiuation

|

Recommendation - The opphcon‘r is comphan’r with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed fo further evaluation |

i
| Name of Applicant: JEREMY G. SIASON

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant | (SG7)

| Evaluation

|

Education Experience Training ' Eligibility
, Requirements Requirements Requirements Requirements
Minimum )
Qualification |  Completion of at One (1) year Four {(4) hours | Career Service
St least two (2} years ,re[?.v?ni, relevant . (sub-
studies in coiiege SApEnence fraining Professionaij;First
Level Eligibility
Applicant’s | g ; :
achelor of Science 10 years, Linux 101
o , - it . e = 85 63%
Qualification i Fectronics and 5 monihs and | Essentiais Cebu CSSP = 85.63%
Communication 7 days as City, March 31-
Engineering Engineer Apr. 4, 2014
Preliminary Met Met Met Met

S | T S T T | T L
r\cquuvlut‘;lua inerefoie the Boaid will iCCeed iC iuiingi evaiudiion

Recommendation - The oppl‘lcon? is céﬁplionf with the minimum QS and Basic :




Name of Applicant: REA MAY YOCSON

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant | (SG7)

1
Education | Experience Training 5 Eligibility *
Requireaments Requirements Roquirements Requirements |
Minimum ) '
Qualification |  Completion of at One (1) year Four (4) hours | Career Service
T least two (2) years reie\{ont relevant (Sub-
studies in coilege expernence | fraining | Professionail);First
| , Level Eligibility
‘ Apph.con’f"s Bachelor of Science 8 years, Management |
Quaiification in Business 11 months and | and Supervisory P.D. 907
| Administration 15 days as Leadership
| mgjor in Financial Sales and Development
Management Brokerage Program @
| Manager RCBC Plaza,
' Makati,
B | May 16,2018
Preliminary Met Met | Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of Applicant: JOLINE MAE R. YU

|

|

S |

Position Appiied: Adminisirafive Assistant | (SG7)

Education
Requirements

Experience
Requirements

Training
Requirements

Eligibility
Requirements

Minimum )
| Qualification | Completion of af One (1) year Four (4) hours | Career Service
i standaid ieasi iwo {2 years re§e=.:fcr;% ieievani {Sub-
, studies in college experience training Professional);First |
- __ - Level Eiigibility
App!i.cgn‘.r“s Bachelor of Science 3vyears ] NC 1lin :
Qualification in Accounting as i Computer P.D. 207
Technology Students’ | Servicing Unit
| Account Staff
Preliminary Met Met Met Met

Evalugtion

Recommendation — The applicant is'compliom with the minimum QS and Basic

77777 Fiir
1t

Flas s s mshii gt e
irigi evaivaiiorn




Name of Applicant: TRISTAN D. CAPIENDO

Position Applied: Administrative Assusioni i (SG?)

Education 5 Experience Training Eligibility I
Requirements . Beguirements Requirements = Requirements |
Minimum
Qualification | Completion of at One (1) year Four (4) hours | Career Service |
Standard Ie.os’r"‘rwp (2) years _reie\_fdnf relevant (Sub- ;
studies in coiiege expenence fraining Professionai);First |
! - Level Eligibility
 Applicant’s Bocheior of Arts 4 years, Seminar- '
Qualification | mqiorin Psychology | 3 months and Workshop on CP =84.86%
| 9 days as HRMPSB,
a ADA VI Mar. 6-8, 2018 J
| Preliminary Met ‘ Met Met Met
Evaluation ’ E B ____g____l__ ]

Recommendation — The applicant i is compl;onf with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of Applicant MA. NAXEILL B PASUSTENTO ‘

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant | (SG7)

Education i Experience Training i Eligibility

 Requiremenis | Requirements | Requirements Requirements |
Minimum 1
Qualification |  Completion of at One (1) year | Four (4) hours | Career Semvice |
Stesrciard least two (2) years rele\{ont relevant (Sub-

studies in college expernence training Professional);First

! _ Level Bigibility
Applicant’s | gqchelor of Science | 5 years, Computer - st i
SECRICSHon in Information 7 months and Secretarial CSSP = 81.20%
Systems 16 days as Training,
Contract of Mar. 3- Apr. 9,
Service Worker 215 )

Preliminary Met Met Met Met

Evaluation |

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed fo further evaluation |




: ; ” .
| Name of Applicant: TIFFANY JOY L. MAKILAN

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant | (§G7)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requireoments Requirements = Regquirements Requirements
Minimum ) i
Qualification | Completion of at | One (1) year | Four (4) hours | Career Service
Sandard Ielos’rpiw_o (2) years releyflnf 1 r_eley_c:n’r (Sub-
studies in coilege expenience | fraining Professionalj;FRrst
. ) ) | Level Eligibility
Appli.c'on’rl's Bachelor of Science 2 years, Web Content ‘
Quadlification in Industrial 9 months and MOnOgemenT CSSP = 81.35%
Technology majorin 18 days as System Training, |
Foods Trade | Computer July 25, 2019 |
Technology | Operator/ |
Encoder !
Preliminary Met Met Met E Met
Evaluation i

|
|
|
|
\

......

| Recommendation - The appiicant is compiiant with the minimum QS and Basic

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

—

' Name of Applicant: REZZA A. ASIS

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant | (§G7)

— 1
|

Education Experience Trafning Eligibility
Requirements Requiremenis RBeguirements Requiremenis
Minimum | E
Qualification Completion of at One (1) year Four {4) hours Career Service
Standard Iecls‘r"TwQ (2) years ) rsliey_c‘ ’_r ] r.elefv‘cxnt O sub-
; studies in coilege expernence fraining Professionai);First
) i _ 7 Level Eligibility
Applicant’s Bachelor of Science 3 |
o e | years, ISO Process and _ 1‘
Quadilification | in Industrial 5 months and Requirements CSP=80.08% |
Technology majorin 8 days as Workshop,
Electronics ' Job Order Apr. 17,2018 |
Technology ‘ Worker ’
|
| Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation




rName of Applicant: CHERRY BELLE A. PILLON

b

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant | (SG7)

Education
Requirements

Experience
Requirements

Training
Requirements

Eligibility
Re_quiremenii

I

| Minimum B .
| Quailification | Complefion of at One (1) year Four {4) hours | Career Service
P —— least two (2) years releyonf relevant (Sub-
studiesin college experience training Professional);First
- - | Level Eligibility |
APPICAni’s | pachelor of Science | 1 year, | DR PrbETaEn 55 |
Qualification in Accounting 6 months and | RU;SS of CSP =81.50%
Technology 3daysas | Conductand i
Accounting | Ethical Behavior .
Assistant i in the Civil ,
Service ;‘
| Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The_qpp!iccn‘r

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

i S

SCh

mpliant with the minimum QS and Basic

i

Name of Applicant: XENIA JANET. BILLONES

| Position Applied: Administrafive Assistant | (SG7)

Eligibility Wl

| Recommendation

e

" Education ' Experience Training E
Requirements | BRequirement Requiremenits | Requirements
Minimum , : '
Qualification |  Completion of af T One (1) year Four (4) hours | Career Service
| Stardard le.os’rl_’rwp (2) years | ,rfl?:/?fi, rlele"v‘on’r o {sub- |
| sfugies In college | ©eXpeiience mramng | Protessionai);Hirst |
o ] - ) Level Eligibility
Applicant’s | gqchelor of Science | 2 years, NC Ilin
| Quailification in Information | émonthsand |  Computer CRF=alank
E Systems 15 days as Servicing Unit
Computer
‘ Operator
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation | ) )
- The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

Requirements, therefore the Board wili proceed 1o furiher evaiuation




Name of Applicant: lOU RJELYN C. SEGAYO

Pos:hon Applied: Admlmslrahve Asusiani | (SG?)

Education ; Expenence Training Eigibility
i Reguiremenis Requiremenis Requirements Reguirements
Minimum
Qualification | Completionof at | One (1) year | Four (4) hours | Career Service
| standard least two (2) years relevant | relevant training (Sub-
L | studiesin college expenence Professional);First
i i ) Level Eligibility
Applicant’s | gchelor of Science | 1 year and 2019 Mid-Year
Qudlification s Basinase L4 days as e GG CSP=80.11% |
Administration ADA VI Review of DEDP, 1
major in Operations Oct. 7-8, 2019 ;
Management; |
MPAd
Preliminary Met Met Met Met T
Evaiuation | ‘ i

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

S
|
\

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to turther evaluation

Name of Applicant MARIJORIE D. BEROT

Position Appiled Administrative Assistant | (SG7)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
‘ Requirements Requirements Requirements Requirements
Minimum I ek = ols 1) s A B ive o~ -~ -
Qualification |  Compietion of ai Qne (b e Four (4] s Career Service |
| Steueland least two (2) years mr.‘i‘?.\./?ﬁn relevant training n (S_Ub-” - ]
studies in coiiege SApenence Professiondij;Frst | ‘
B Level Higibility |
Applicant’s | g4 chelor of Science 4 years, CSC Values 2 L
Qualification in Business 10 months and | Orientation F.L. #0
Administration 29 days as Workshop, |
major in Fishery Job Order June 27-29, |
Business ADAS I 2017
Management :
| Preliminory Met Met Met Met
Evailuaiion ; \ 1
Recommendation — The clpphccmL is compl:on’r with fhe minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation




Name of Applicant: DAWN MARIE L. ARENGA

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant | (SG7)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requiremenis Reguitemenis | Requirements Requitemenis

| Minimum )

Qualification | Completionof at | One (1) year | Four {4) hours | Career Service

standard least two (2) years releyont | relevant training (Sub- :
‘ studies in coliege expenence Professional);First |
| Level Higibility |

Apph_ccn’f.’s Bachelor of Science 2 years, Procurement | |

Quadiification in Information 7 months and | Planning and i CSP =81.14% |

Systems 3 days as Preparation of |
Job Orderin 2019 PPMP @
Finance CHMSC,

; - Division | June 28,2018
| Preliminary Met Met Met Met

Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compiiorﬁ with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of Applicant: LOURDELYN O. BIBAS

Position Applied: Adminisirative Assistant | (SG7)

Education

Requirements

E)ipen’enAce

Requirements

Training
 Reguitemenis

Eligibility |
Requiremenis |

|

gbngpﬁlézﬁon Completion of at | One (1) year Four (4) ho_u‘rs Career Service

| Standard le_GSfHTWAO (2) Yeors rele\_/on’r relevant training ! (Sub- ‘

i | studiesin college expenence Professional);First |

] Level Eligibility ‘

Applicant’s | pochelor of Science | 2 years as ECHO Seminar | i

Qualification in Information JObyOdeTin on Records | CSP=80.80% i

Systems Sports Affair Management: |

Office Creation and !

Disposdl.

| ; May 24, 2019 4 |
Preliminary Met ' Met Met Met

Evaluation |

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation




Name of Applicant: KHRIS MARIE PADEL

Position Applied: Administrative Assistant | (§G7)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Reguiremenis Requirements Requirements Requiremenis
Minimum .
Qualification | Completion of at | One (1) year Four (4) hours | Career Service
stereard Ie_cs?__’rwp (2) years { releyon’r relevant training | (Sub-
| studiesin college expenence Professional);First
| | Level Eligibility
Applicant's | g4 chelor of Science 5years, ISO 19011:2011
Quadlification in Applied 2 months and | interal/External CSSP=82.11%
| | Economics and BS 21 days as | Auditing |
5 ! in Business Human = Course, %
Management Resource Apr. 4-10, 2015
Assistant
Preliminary Met Met Met Met

Evaiuation

d Basic
I Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed fo further evaluation




